
RANGERS BASEBALL
2025 VARSITY SCHEDULE

FIRST DAY OF PRACTICE - JANUARY 19

          FEBRUARY

2/4  SCRIMMAGE @ LAKE HIGHLANDS 5

2/7 SCRIMMAGE @ PANTHER CREEK 6 

2/11 SCRIMMAGE vs. WOODROW WILSON 7 

2/14 SCRIMMAGE @ LOVEJOY 7:00

WEEK 1                                 LAKE CITIES TOURNAMENT

2/20 TOURNAMENT vs. Lewisville 10 AM / vs. Lake Dallas 12:30 PM @ Lewisville

2/21 TOURNAMENT vs. Allen 12:30 / Frisco 3 @ Frisco

2/22 TOURNAMENT vs. Hebron 12:30 PM @ Hebron

            MARCH

WEEK 2                                   PBR TEXAS TOURNAMENT

2/27 TOURNAMENT vs. Eastlake 4 PM / Byron Nelson 7 PM @ Byron Nelson

2/28 TOURNAMENT vs Keller 10 AM / Little Elm 1 PM @ Little Elm

3/1 TOURNAMENT vs Bridgeland 9 AM / Guyer 2:30 PM @ Guyer

WEEK 3                                    TOURNAMENT OF CHAMPIONS

3/6 TOURNAMENT vs College Park 3 PM @ Riders / vs McKinney Boyd 8 PM @ Emerson

3/7 TOURNAMENT vs Rock Hill 10 AM / Waco Midway 12:30 PM @ Frisco 

3/12 DISTRICT @ CREEKVIEW 7:30

3/14 DISTRICT vs CREEKVIEW 7:30

3/15 DISTRICT @ HEBRON 12

3/18 DISTRICT @ REEDY 7:30

3/21 DISTRICT vs. REEDY 7:30

3/25 DISTRICT vs. R.L. TURNER 7:30

3/28 DISTRICT @ R.L. TURNER 7:30

               APRIL

4/1 DISTRICT @ WAKELAND 7:30 

4/4 DISTRICT vs. WAKELAND 7:30

4/5 NON -DISTRICT vs. CELINA 1:00

4/8 DISTRICT vs. THE COLONY 7:30

4/11 DISTRICT @ THE COLONY 7:30

4/12 NON-DISTRICT @ ARLINGTON 12

4/15 DISTRICT vs. NEWMAN SMITH 7:30

4/17 DISTRICT @ NEWMAN SMITH 7:30

4/22 DISTRICT @ HIGHLAND PARK 7:30

4/25 DISTRICT vs HIGHLAND PARK 7:30 

          PLAYOFFS

                 TBA

vs.=HOME GAME, @=AWAY GAME

Head Coach : Joey Franke

Asst. Coaches : Colby Rogers, Jon Alvarado, Austin Reese

Campus Athletic Coordinator: Jeff Rayburn



Principal : Keith Tolleson

Trainers : Tysha Beaty, Corwin Anschutz

Athletic Director : Jerry Littlejohn Assistant Athletic Directors: Chris Burtch, Becky Craig, Deidra Rucker

Superintendent : Dr. Mike Waldrip



RANGERS BASEBALL
JUNIOR VARSITY NAVY 2025 SCHEDULE

          FEBRUARY

2/5  SCRIMMAGE @ LAKE HIGHLANDS 5

2/7 SCRIMMAGE @ PANTHER CREEK 4

2/11 SCRIMMAGE vs. WOODROW WILSON 7 

2/14 SCRIMMAGE @ LOVEJOY 4:30

WEEK 1                                 FISD JV CLASSIC 

2/20 Tournament vs Frisco 10 AM / vs Anna 6 PM
2/21 Tournament vs Princeton 10 AM (Lone Star) vs Braswell 6 PM @ Braswell

2/22 Tournament vs. Celina 10 AM

WEEK 3                                 MARCUS / ALLEN TOURNAMENT 

3/6 Tournament vs. Lewisville 3:30 @ Marcus
3/7 Tournament vs. Rock Hill 3:30 @ Jesuit

3/8 Tournament vs. McKinney / Aubrey 10 & 12:15 @ McKinney

3/12 DISTRICT @ CREEKVIEW 4:30

3/14 DISTRICT vs CREEKVIEW 4:30

3/18 DISTRICT @ REEDY 4:30

3/21 DISTRICT vs. REEDY 4:30

3/25 DISTRICT vs. R.L. TURNER 4:30

3/28 DISTRICT @ R.L. TURNER 4:30

               APRIL

4/1 DISTRICT @ WAKELAND 4:30

4/4 DISTRICT vs. WAKELAND 4:30

4/5 NON -DISTRICT vs. CELINA 4:30

4/8 DISTRICT vs. THE COLONY 4:30

4/11 DISTRICT @ THE COLONY 4:30

4/12 NON-DISTRICT vs ARLINGTON 12

4/15 DISTRICT vs. NEWMAN SMITH 4:30

4/17 DISTRICT @ NEWMAN SMITH 4:30

4/22 DISTRICT @ HIGHLAND PARK 4:30

4/25 DISTRICT vs HIGHLAND PARK 4:30

vs.=HOME GAME, @=AWAY GAME

Head Coach : Joey Franke

Asst. Coaches : Colby Rogers, Jon Alvarado, Austin Reese

Campus Athletic Coordinator: Jeff Rayburn

Principal : Keith Tolleson

Trainers : Tysha Beaty, Corwin Anschutz

Athletic Director : Jerry Littlejohn Assistant Athletic Directors: Chris Burtch, Becky Craig, Deidra Rucker

Superintendent : Dr. Mike Waldrip



Rangers Baseball
JUNIOR VARSITY SILVER 2025 SCHEDULE

          FEBRUARY

2/3  SCRIMMAGE vs LAKE HIGHLANDS 5:00 PM

2/7 SCRIMMAGE

2/11 SCRIMMAGE @ WOODROW WILSON 5 PM

2/14 SCRIMMAGE LOVEJOY 5:30

            MARCH

WEEK 2                                                         FRISCO TOURNAMENT

2/27 vs Rock Hill / Reedy  @ Reedy 2 &4

2/28 vs Emerson / McKinney Boyd @ Emerson  12 & 2

3/1 vs Wylie East 2 PM @ Liberty

3/12 DISTRICT vs PANTHER CREEK 5 and 6:30

3/17 DISTRICT @ REEDY 5 / 6:30

3/25 DISTRICT BYE

3/28 DISTRICT BYE

               APRIL

4/1 DISTRICT @ WAKELAND 5

4/4 DISTRICT vs. WAKELAND 5

4/5 NON -DISTRICT @ CELINA 11

4/8 DISTRICT @ THE COLONY 5

4/11 DISTRICT vs. THE COLONY 5

4/12 NON-DISTRICT vs ARLINGTON 10 AM

4/15 DISTRICT @ HP 5

4/17 DISTRICT vs HP 5

4/22 DISTRICT vs HP 5

4/25 DISTRICT @ HP 5

Head Coach : Joey Franke

Asst. Coaches : Colby Rogers, Jon Alvarado, Austin Reese

Campus Athletic Coordinator: Jeff Rayburn

Principal : Keith Tolleson

Trainers : Tysha Beaty, Corwin Anschutz

Athletic Director : Jerry Littlejohn Assistant Athletic Directors: Chris Burtch, Becky Craig, Deidra Rucker

Superintendent : Dr. Mike Waldrip



       RANGER BASEBALL
       2024 SCHEDULE

9            JV                                         VARSITY

          FEBRUARY
2/5

@ LAKE HIGHLANDS 6:00 @ LAKE HIGHLANDS 4:00 vs. LAKE HIGHLANDS 5:00 

 2/10 -S     SCRIMMAGE

vs SHERMAN 1:00 vs SHERMAN 11:00 @ SHERMAN 12:00 

 2/13-T     SCRIMMAGE

NG @ ANNA 4:00 @ ANNA 6:00

 2/16-F     SCRIMMAGE

@ LOVEJOY 5:30 vs LOVEJOY 4:30 vs LOVEJOY 7:00

   WEEK 1          2/23 - 25      JV/V  TOURNAMENTS Lake Cities

Off vs Celina 10 AM / vs Centennial 6 @ Lone Star vs. Lewisville 10 AM / vs. Eaton 12:30 PM @ Lewisville

Off vs Lake Highlands 10 AM @LSHS / vs Princeton 6 PM @ Braswell vs. Independence 10 AM / vs. Guyer 12:30 PM @ Independence

Off vs. Argyle 10 AM vs. Hebron 3 PM @ Hebron

            MARCH
WEEK 2           3/2 - 4        FR/JV/V TOURNAMENTS2/29-3/2 PBR Texas Tournament

vs Rock Hill / Reedy  @ Reedy 2 &4 Off vs. W.F. Rider 12 PM / vs. Pearland 5 PM @ Little Elm

vs Emerson / McKinney Boyd @ Emerson  12 & 2 Off vs. Arlington 9:30 AM / vs. Guyer 2:30 PM @ Guyer

@ Liberty 2 PM Off vs. Byron Nelson 4:30 PM / vs. Flower Mound 7 PM @ Flower Mound

JPII Tourney WEEK 3           3/9 - 11        FR/JV/V TOURNAMENTS Tournament of Champions

Off Off vs. Wylie @ Frisco - 3 / vs. McKinney @ Emerson - 8
Off Off vs. Cy - Fair @ Riders Field - 12:30 / vs. College Park @ Panther Creek - 5:30

Off Off

3/13 - W     DISTRICT

@ WAKELAND 4:30 vs WAKELAND 4:30 vs WAKELAND 7:30

   3/15-F              DISTRICT

vs WAKELAND 4:30  @ WAKELAND 4:30  @ WAKELAND 7:30

  3/19-T             DISTRICT

@ REEDY 5:00 vs. REEDY 4:30 vs. REEDY 7:30

   3/22-F               DISTRICT

@ REEDY 5:00 vs REEDY 4:30 vs REEDY 7:30

  3/26-T              DISTRICT

@ CENTENNIAL 5:00 vs NEWMAN SMITH 4:30 vs NEWMAN SMITH 7:30

   3/28-F                DISTRICT

vs CENTENNIAL 5:00 @ NEWMAN SMITH 4:30 @ NEWMAN SMITH 7:30

               APRIL

  4/2-T              DISTRICT

@ THE COLONY 5:00 vs THE COLONY 4:30 vs THE COLONY 7:30

   4/5-F              DISTRICT

vs THE COLONY 5:00  @ THE COLONY 4:30  @ THE COLONY 7:30

vs. WF RIDER 10:00 4/6 - S NON-DISTRICT vs. WF RIDER 1:00

  4/9-T          DISTRICT

@ LIBERTY 5:00 vs. RL TURNER 4:30 vs. RL TURNER 7:30

   4/12-F          DISTRICT

vs. LIBERTY 5:00 @ RL TURNER 4:30 @ RL TURNER 7:30



vs. Celina 11 @ Celina 11 4/13-S NON-DISTRICT @ CELINA 1:00

  4/16-T             DISTRICT

BYE @ CREEKVIEW 4:30 @ CREEKVIEW 7:30

   4/19-F            DISTRICT

BYE vs CREEKVIEW 4:30 vs CREEKVIEW 7:30

vs ARLINGTON 1 vs ARLINGTON 11:00 4/20-S NON-DISTRICT @ ARLINGTON 12

  4/23-T             DISTRICT

@ FRISCO 5:00 vs FRISCO 4:30 vs FRISCO 7:30

   4/26-F             DISTRICT

vs FRISCO 5:00 @ FRISCO 4:30 @ FRISCO 7:30

            PLAYOFFS

                  TBA

vs.=HOME GAME, @=AWAY GAME

Head Coach : Joey Franke

Asst. Coaches : Colby Rogers, Jon Alvarado

Superintendent : Dr. Mike Waldrip

Athletic Director : Grace McDowell

Principal : Keith Tolleson

Campus Athletic Coordinator: Jeff Rayburn

Trainers : Tysha Beaty, Corwin Anschutz




